

City of Beverly Hills 455 N. Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210 www.beverlyhills.org

For Immediate Release **April 5, 2023** Contact: Lauren Santillana Public Info. Manager (424) 331-2386

## Julian A. Gold, M.D. Takes Oath as Mayor of Beverly Hills

Lester J. Friedman Named Vice Mayor



**Beverly Hills, CA** – Julian A. Gold, M.D. was elected Mayor of Beverly Hills at the City Council's reorganization meeting on Tuesday evening. He succeeds Lili Bosse who will continue to serve on the Council.

"I am incredibly honored to once again serve our community as Mayor," said Mayor Gold. "I am looking forward to a year that will focus on the health and well-being of everyone, putting a spotlight on those doing good through various charities and ensuring we have an even stronger infrastructure as it relates to our essential resources." Dr. Gold was elected to the Beverly Hills City Council in 2011 and has served as Mayor in 2015 and 2018. Previously, he served six years on the Beverly Hills Traffic and Parking Commission and served one year as its Chair.

Dr. Gold is a native of New York and graduated from the NYU School of Medicine. As a Board-Certified anesthesiologist for 40 years, Dr. Gold served as Co-Chairman of the Department of Anesthesiology as Cedars-Sinai and Co-Managing Partner of the General Anesthesia Specialists Partnership Medical Group from January 1991 until April 2019. Dr. Gold previously served as a member of the Board of Directors of Cedars-Sinai Medical Center.

```
###
```